This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 4 H M Amos MIET
in its entirety and without change  Technical Manager
EU Type Examination Certificate CML 16ATEX1337X Issue 0
1 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2  Equipment CZ0878d Series Explosion-proof floodlight light fittings
3 Manufacturer CZ Explosion-proof Electric Appliances Co. Ltd.
4 Address No. 1 Qixing Road, Qixing

200
The temperature class and ambient temperature range of each model is given by the following table:
Product type code
Explosive gas atmosphere Explosive dust atmosphere
Temperature class Maximum surface temperature
(°C)
-20°C≤Ta≤+40°C -20°C≤Ta≤+55°C -20°C≤Ta≤+40°C -20°C≤Ta≤+55°C
CZ0878d-J250W-** T3 T3 150 165
CZ0878d-J400W-** T3 n/a 195 n/a
CZ0878d-N250W-** T3 T3 150 165
CZ0878d-N400W-** T3 n/a 185 n/a
CZ0878d-QL85W-** T5 T4 85 100
CZ0878d*-
LED120W-**
T5 T4 90 105
CZ0878d*-
LED160W-**
T5 T4 90 105
CZ0878d*-
LED200W-**
T5 T4 90 105
12 Certificate history and evaluation reports
Issue Date Associated report Notes
0 01/11/2016 R1377A/00 Issue of prime certificate
Note: Drawings that describe the equipment or component are listed in the Annex.
  CML 16ATEX1337X
  Issue 0
This certificate shall only be copied 4 of 4 Version: 9.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
13 Conditions of manufacture
The following conditions are required of the manufacturing process for compliance with the
certification.
13.1 The manufacturer shall perform an overpressure test on all units manufactured. The test
shall be carried out for at least 10 seconds as required by IEC/EN 60079-1:2014, clause
15.2.3.  The enclosure shall be tested at a pressure of 1000kPa. Empty enclosures may
be used for the tests, but the bushing shall be in place for testing. There shall be no
permanent deformation or damage to the enclosures and no leakage through the
bushing cement.
13.2 The manufacturer shall perform a dielectric strength test on all units manufactured in
accordance with IEC/EN60079-7:2015, clause 7.1 at the following voltages:
• For LED versions, 1554Vrms (+5%, -0%)
• All other versions 1550Vrms (+5%, -0%)
The test voltage shall be applied for a minimum of 60 seconds and no breakdown shall
occur. Alternatively, the test shall be carried out at 1.2 times the test voltage and
maintained for a minimum of 100ms.
14 Special Conditions for Safe Use (Conditions of Certification)
The following conditions relate to safe installation and/or use of the equipment.
14.1 The equipment incorporates flamepaths whose length is greater than the minimum